PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5093887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TILE, INC.	08/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON VALLEY BANK
Street Address:	3003 TASMAN DRIVE
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10002515
Patent Number:	10008097
Patent Number:	10015839
Patent Number:	10021516
Patent Number:	9749791
Patent Number:	9794898
Patent Number:	9848299
Patent Number:	9848396
Patent Number:	9911311
Patent Number:	9922531
Patent Number:	9947210
Patent Number:	9955305
Patent Number:	9961498
Patent Number:	9964623
Patent Number:	9965941
Patent Number:	9965942
Patent Number:	9972191
Patent Number:	9973890
Patent Number:	9973898
Patent Number:	9998864

PATENT REEL: 046623 FRAME: 0708

505047133

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D790996
Patent Number:	D801200
Patent Number:	D817198
Patent Number:	D817199
Patent Number:	D819469
Application Number:	15150415
Application Number:	15204864
Application Number:	15389092
Application Number:	15591414
Application Number:	15852307
Application Number:	15875181
Application Number:	15887274
PCT Number:	US2017058340
PCT Number:	US2017033745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)885-3900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853868

Email: rusty.close@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER CLOSE

Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	220763.002350
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER C CLOSE, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher C. Close Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=D.4.a. Addendum to IP Security Agreement (Mezzanine)#page1.tif

source=D.4.a. Addendum to IP Security Agreement (Mezzanine)#page2.tif

source=D.4.a. Addendum to IP Security Agreement (Mezzanine)#page3.tif

source=D.4.a. Addendum to IP Security Agreement (Mezzanine)#page4.tif

source=D.4.a. Addendum to IP Security Agreement (Mezzanine)#page5.tif

source=D.4.a. Addendum to IP Security Agreement (Mezzanine)#page6.tif

source=D.4.a. Addendum to IP Security Agreement (Mezzanine)#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 046623 FRAME: 0709

ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement. This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is presented for recordation as constructive notice that TILE, INC. ("Assignor"), with its principal office at 2121 S El Camino Real, No C-100, San Mateo, California 94403, the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibits attached hereto, has granted to SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Assignee"), with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054, a security interest in the intellectual property, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of August 10, 2018.

TILE, INC.

BÀ: 713-7

Title: Executive Chairman

PATENT REEL: 046623 FRAME: 0710

EXHIBIT "A" PATENTS

Description	Application Number	Registration Number
User Intervention Based on Tracking Device Location		10,002,515 (06/19/2018)
Lost Tracking Device Configuration		10,008,097 (06/26/2018)
Tracking Device Distress Mode Configuration		10,015,839 (07/03/2018)
Power Reservation Through Motion-Activated Location Reporting		10,021,516 (07/10/2018)
Secure and Private Cloud Based Broadcast Identification		9,749,791 (08/29/2017)
Tracking Device Power Preservation Through Signal Strength Reduction		9,794,898 (10/17/2017)
Tracking Device Communication Privacy Controls		9,848,299 (12/19/2017)

35863025v1 220763.002350

PATENT REEL: 046623 FRAME: 0711

Description	Application Number	Registration Number
Tracking Device Power Preservation Through Signal Strength Reduction		9,848,396 (12/19/2017)
Tracking Device Location and Management		9,911,311 (03/06/2018)
Safe Zones in Tracking Device Environments		9,922,531 (03/20/2018)
User Intervention Opt-In in a Tracking Device Environment		9,947,210 (04/17/2018)
User Intervention Based on Proximity Between Tracking Devices		9,955,305 (04/24/2018)
Systems and Methods for Locating a Tracking Device		9,961,498 (05/01/2018)
Dynamic Selection and Modification of Tracking Device Behavior Models		9,964,623 (05/08/2018)
User Intervention Based on External Data in a Tracking Device Environment		9,965,941 (05/08/2018)

35863025v1 220763.002350

Description	Application Number	Registration Number
User Intervention Based on Tracking Device Sensor Data		9,965,942 (05/08/2018)
User Intervention Based on Learned Behavior in a Tracking Device Environment		9,972,191 (05/15/2018)
Secure and Private Cloud Based Broadcast Identification		9,973,890 (05/15/2018)
Multi-Device Architecture for Tracking Device Access		9,973,898 (05/15/2018)
Vehicle Geofence in a Tracking Device Environment		9,998,864 (06/12/2018)
Tracking Device		D790,996 (07/04/2017)
Tracking Device		D801,200 (10/31/2017)
Tracking Device		D817,198 (05/08/2018)

35863025v1 220763.002350

Description	Application Number	Registration Number
Tracking Device		D817,199 (05/08/2018)
Tracking Device		D819,469 (06/05/2018)
Dynamic Tracking Device Reconfiguration	15/150,415 (05/09/2016)	
Power Preservation in GPS-Equipped Tracking Devices	15/204,864 (07/07/2016)	
Unauthorized Tracking Device Detection and Prevention	15/389,092 (12/22/2016)	
Leash Notification for Tracking Device	15/591,414 (05/10/2017)	
Tracking Device Search Party Management	15/852,307 (12/22/2017)	
Tracking Device Location and Management	15/875,181 (01/19/2018)	

35863025v1 220763.002350

Description	Application Number	Registration Number
Safe Zones in Tracking Device Environments	15/887,274 (02/02/2018)	
Safe Zones in Tracking Device Environments	PCT US2017058340 (10/25/2017)	
User Intervention Based on Proximity Between Tracking Devices	PCT US2017033745 (05/22/2017)	

Exhibit "B" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "B" TRADEMARKS

Description	Serial Number	Registration Number
TOGETHER WE FIND	87/539,915 (07/24/2017)	

PATENT REEL: 046623 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 08/13/2018